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DISTRICT SEVEN HEADQUARTERS 
11201 N. McKinley Drive 
Tampa, FL 33612 
 
Francis Lewis, P.E. 
Director of Transportation Operations 
Phone: (813) 975-6274 
Francis.Lewis@dot.state.fl.us 
 

Conrad Campbell, P.E. 
District Construction Engineer 
Phone: (813) 975-6294 
Conrad.Campbell@dot.state.fl.us 
 

Hewrald “Hew” Humes, P.E. 
Assistant District Construction Engineer 
Phone: (813) 975 -6745 
Hewrald.Humes@dot.state.fl.us 
 
Mark Chianese 
District Construction Services Manager 
(813) 975-6275 
Mark.Chianese@dot.state.fl.us 
 

Vacant 
District Permit Engineer  
(Interim-Jacqueline Beebe) 
813-975-6268 / Jacqueline.Beebe@dot.state.fl.us 
Phone: (813) 975-6273  
 

Greg Deese, P.E. 
CCEI Resident Engineer  
Phone: (813) 975-3563 
Gregory.Deese@dot.state.fl.us 
 

BROOKSVILLE OPERATIONS CENTER 
16411 Springhill Drive 
Brooksville, FL 34604-8167 
 
Tyler Matthews, P.E. 
Operations Engineer 
Phone: (352) 848-2606 
Tyler.Matthews@dot.state.fl.us 
 

David Skrelunas, P.E. 
Operations Program Engineer 
Phone: (352) 848-2606 
David.Skrelunas@dot.state.fl.us 
 

Zachary Stringer 
Construction Manager 
Phone: (352) 848-2601 
Zachary.Stringer@dot.state.fl.us 
 

 
 
 
 

 
DISTRICTS 1 & 7 STRUCTURES 
 

James Jacobsen, P.E. 
District Structures Maintenance Engineer 
2916 Leslie Road 
Tampa, FL 33619 
Phone: (813) 612-3386 
James.Jacobsen@dot.state.fl.us 
 

TAMPA OPERATIONS CENTER 
2820 Leslie Road 
Tampa, FL 33619 
 

Joshua Ebner, P.E. 
Operations Engineer 
Phone: (813) 612-3203 
Joshua.Ebner@dot.state.fl.us 
 

Vacant 
Construction Engineer 
(Interim-Josha Ebner) 
813-612-3203 / Joshua.Ebner  
Phone: (813) 612-3319 
 

Reebie Simms, P.E. 
Operations Program Engineer  
Phone: (813) 612-3313  
Reebie.Simms@dot.state.fl.us 
 

PINELLAS OPERATIONS CENTER 
5211 Ulmerton Road 
Clearwater, FL 33760 
 

Julie Ostoski, P.E. 
Operations Engineer 
Phone: (727) 575-8339 
Julie.Ostoski@dot.state.fl.us 
 

Michael Lenhart, P.E. 
Operations Program Engineer 
Phone: (727) 575-8352 
Michael.Lenhart@dot.state.fl.us 
 

Jonathan W. Gill, P.E. 
Construction Manager 
Phone: (727) 575-8339 
Cell: (727) 512-5204 
Jonathan.Gill@dot.state.fl.us 


